SALT LAKE

COUNTY

February 26, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $4,132.00 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

uen ST

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL MA 0068

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 » Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor



Last Name
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church
Lane
Pasinsky
Posey
MacDonald

Stat
City e

Zip Tax
Code Dist Receipt No.
397943936
1567958144
1962386560
1388700800
189506688
767714432
653108352
1862304896
2145723520
2097816704
1082164352
1371350144
1477715072
2143626368
1666991232
1257153664
811558016
2088486016
2055677056
1301988430
297342080
1936991360
2033951872
535733376
227169024
2083447552
410313472
1725310080

Plate #

First Name Address

Constance
Sean

Elisa
Robert

February 22, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds MA 0068

v

Refund
Amount

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
113.00
153.00
113.00
153.00

$4,132.00

Year
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Reason
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error
Paid propety tax in error

2018 Traded in timely
2018 Turned leased vehicle in
2018 Traded in timely
2019 Traded in timely
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