



Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

February 26, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$4,132.00 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Kevin Jacobs".

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL

A small, handwritten blue mark or signature.

MA 0068

<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Stat e</u>	<u>Zip Code</u>	<u>Tax Dist</u>	<u>Plate #</u>	<u>Receipt No.</u>	<u>Refund Amount</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>#</u>
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					397943936				\$150.00	2018	Paid property tax in error	1
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1567958144				\$150.00	2018	Paid property tax in error	2
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1962386560				\$150.00	2018	Paid property tax in error	3
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1388700800				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	4
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					189506688				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	5
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					767714432				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	6
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					653108352				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	7
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1862304896				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	8
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					2145723520				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	9
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					2097816704				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	10
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1082164352				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	11
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1371350144				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	12
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1477715072				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	13
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					2143626368				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	14
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1666991232				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	15
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1257153664				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	16
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					811558016				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	17
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					2088486016				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	18
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					2055677056				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	19
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1301988480				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	20
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					297342080				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	21
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					1936991360				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	22
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					2033951872				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	23
Corp Pres Bishop LDS Church					535733376				\$150.00	2019	Paid property tax in error	24
Lane	Constance				227169024				\$150.00	2018	Traded in timely	25
Pasinsky	Sean				208344752				\$153.00	2018	Turned in leased vehicle in	26
Posey	Elisa				410313472				\$113.00	2018	Traded in timely	27
MacDonald	Robert				1725310080				\$153.00	2019	Traded in timely	28